
Hotels recommended under Phase I Validation 

SN Dzongkhag Name of hotel 

Star 

category Contact Number  Email ID  

1 Bumthang Chumey Nature Resort 3* 17114837 chumeynatureresort08@gmail.com 

2 Bumthang Dekyil Guest House 3* 17554152 dekyilguesthouse@gmail.com 

3 Bumthang Gongkhar Hotel 3* 17881725 gongkharhotel@gmail.com 

4 Bumthang Hotel Jakar View  3* 17637241 hoteljakarviewbum@gmail.com 

5 Bumthang Hotel Peling 3* 17734824 info.hotelpeling@gmail.com 

6 Bumthang Hotel Ugyenling 3* 631369 hotelugyenling@gmai.com 

7 Bumthang Jakar Village Lodge 3* 77171777 jakarvillagelodge@gmail.com 

8 Bumthang Kaila Guest House 3* 17815583 kailaguesthouse94@gmail.com 

9 Bumthang Mountain Resort 3* 17670668 mtlodge90@gmail.com 

10 Bumthang Phuntsho Guest House  3* 77421259 Phuntshoguesthouse@gmail.com 

11 Bumthang River Lodge 3* 17677252 riverlodge20@gmail.com 

12 Bumthang Samyae Resort  3* 17852453 samyaeresort@gmail.com  

13 Bumthang Tashi Yoezerling Resort 3* 17493493 hoteltashiyoezerling@gmail.com 

14 Bumthang Valley Lodge  3* 17774466 valleyresortbumthang@gmail.com 

15 Bumthang Aman Kora 5* 17122209 ddorji@aman.com 

16 Bumthang Six Senses  5* 17710265 reservations-bhutan@sixsenses.com 

17 Chhukha Central Hotel 3* 17119771 manager@centralhotelbhutan.com 

18 Chhukha Hotel Bhutan Ga Me Ga 3* 17607339 operations@bhutangamega.com 

19 Chhukha Hotel Lotus Villa 3* 77382518 lotusvilla2022@gmail.com 

20 Haa Haa Heritage Hotel  3* 17730707 haaheritage3@gmail.com 

21 Haa Hotel Lhayul 3* 17637077 klhayul7@yahoo.com 

22 Haa Jampelyang Hotel 3* 17450928 hoteljampelyang@gmail.com 

23 Haa Risum Resort 3* 17972992 risumresort@yahoo.com  

24 Haa Sonam Zhidhey Resort 3* 17581177 sonamzhidhey@gmail.com 

25 Paro Gawaling Hotel 3* 17117177 gawalinghotel1@gmail.com 

26 Paro Olathang Cottages 3* 17474725 olathangcottages@gmail.com 



27 Paro Paro Eco Lodge 3* 17398517 paroecolodge@gmail.com 

28 Paro Soenam Tsokhang Resort  3* 17779531 soenamtsokhangresort@gmail.com 

29 Paro Spirit of Bhutan Resort  3* 17171013 spiritofbhutanresort@gmail.com 

30 Paro Tenzinling Resort 3* 17306376 tenzinlinghotels@gmail.com 

31 Paro The Tigers Nest Camp  3* 17170722 tigersnestcamp@gmail.com 

32 Paro Zhideychen Resort 3* 17398705 zhideychenresort@gmail.com 

33 Paro Himalayan Keys Forest Resort 4* 276449 himalayankeysforestresort@gmail.com 

34 Paro Naksel Boutique Hotel & Spa  4* 77390445 reservations@naksel.com 

35 Paro Aman Kora 5* 17561860 parofo@aman.com 

36 Paro Bhutan Spirit Sanctuary 5* 272224 anouk@bhutanspiritsanctuary.com 

37 Paro Le Meridien Paro Riverfront 5* 17607949 manish.manish@marriott.com 

38 Paro Six Senses  5* 17924984 reservations-bhutan@sixsenses.com 

39 Punakha Dhumra Farm Resort 3* 17117488 dhumrafarm@gmail.com 

40 Punakha Hotel Drubchhu  3* 17601804 drubchhu@gmail.com 

41 Punakha Hotel Khuruu Khuruu 3* 17315385 hotelkhuruu@gmail.com 

42 Punakha Hotel Sonamgang 3* 17942626 hotelsonamgang@gmail.com 

43 Punakha Hotel YT 3* 17110657 hotelyt@yahoo.com 

44 Punakha The Four Boutique  3* 17122217 4boutique.bt@gmail.com 

45 Punakha White Dragon Hotel 3* 17938782 hotelwhitedragon2020@gmail.com 

46 Punakha Zhingkham Resort 3* 17560721 zhingkhamresort@gmail.com 

47 Punakha Aman Kora 5* 17999565 punakhafo@aman.com 

48 Punakha Six Senses 5* 345999 chefdecuisine-bhutan@sixsenses.com 

49 Sarpang Kuku Grand 3* 77455708 ceokukugrand1@gmail.com 

50 Thimphu Bhutan Boutique Residency  3* 77660263 boutiquereservation@gmail.com 

51 Thimphu Kuenden Boutique hotel 3* 77159595 hotelkuenden16@gmail.com 

52 Thimphu Bhutan suites 3* 333377 contact@bhutansuites.com 

53 Thimphu City Hotel  3* 17164142 cityhotelthimphu@gmail.com 

54 Thimphu dusitD2 Yarkay 5* 339988 pema.lhamo@dusit.com/kezang.choden@dusit.com 

55 Thimphu Hotel Khang Residency 3* 17622846 info@khangresidency.com 



56 Thimphu Hotel Lhayul 3* 17638481 info@hotellhayul.com 

57 Thimphu Hotel Mantra Home  3* 77454544 mantrahomefo@gmail.com 

58 Thimphu Hotel Mayto 3* 77100771 maytohotel1@gmail.com 

59 Thimphu Hotel Nordenma  3* 17891273 reservations@hotelnordenma.com 

60 Thimphu Hotel Osel  3* 17346276 sales@oselbhutan.com  

61 Thimphu Kuenphen Rabten Resort  3* 17110528 ceo@bhutanyudentours.com 

62 Thimphu Le Meridien Thimphu 5* 337788 lemeridien.thimphu@lemeridien.com 

63 Thimphu Lemon Tree Hotel  3* 77811567 hi.th@lemontreehotels.com  

64 Thimphu Ludrong Hotel 3* 17636314 ludronghotel@gmail.com 

65 Thimphu Six Senses 5* 17277953 reservation-bhutan@sixsenses.com 

66 Thimphu The Zone Executive Suites 3* 17612655 zonebhutan@gmail.com 

67 Thimphu Hotel White Tara 3* 17791313 info@hotelwhitetara.com 

68 Thimphu Zhiwa Ling Ascent  4* 17119030 ascentgm@zhiwalingascent.com 

69 Thimphu Hotel Druk 3* 77198819 druk.thimphu@drukhotels.com 

70 Thimphu Norkhil Boutique Hotel & Spa 4* 77100166 reservation@norkhil.com 

71 Thimphu The Postcard Dewa 4* 17888954 fo.dewa@postcardresorts.com 

72 Thimphu Aman Kora 5* 17122213 amankora@aman.com  

73 Thimphu Jambayang Resort 3* 17111754 dtshering5544@gmail.com 

74 Thimphu Hotel Thimphu Towers 3* 17111347 thimphutowers@gmail.com 

75 Thimphu Hotel Ugyen 3* 77366312 hotelugyenreservation2019@gmail.com 

76 Trashigang Lingkhar Lodge 3* 17116766 lingkharlodge@gmail.com 

77 Trongsa Yangkhil Resort 3* 17111588 yangkhilreservation@gmail.com 

78 Tsirang Damphu Resort 3* 17129293 damphuresort@gmail.com 

79 

Wangdue 

Phodrang 

Dewachen Hotel & Spa 

(Gangtey) 3* 77162204 frontofficephobjikha@gmail.com  

80 

Wangdue 

Phodrang Hotel Pema Karpo  3* 17777688 hpk2013@gmail.com 

81 

Wangdue 

Phodrang Aman Kora (Gangtey) 5* 17543625  amankora@aman.com 

mailto:amankora@aman.com
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82 

Wangdue 

Phodrang Gangtey Lodge 5* 77160666 gm@gangteylodge.com 

83 

Wangdue 

Phodrang Six Senses (Gangtey) 5* 17487099 tshering.phuntsho@sixsenses.com 
 


